## LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION

Proposition 47 Grant

WHEREAS the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office desires to participate in the Proposition 47 Grant administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as BSCC) to establish LA DOOR ("Diversion Outreach and Opportunities for Recovery"). LA DOOR is a health-focused, comprehensive drug intervention approach that emphasizes field-based services, pre-booking diversion, and community engagement to address substance dependence within specific neighborhoods and to limit the number of misdemeanor drug cases processed through the traditional criminal justice system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the *City Attorney, Michael N. Feuer*, be authorized on behalf of the *City of Los Angeles* to enter in the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the **Los Angeles City Attorney's Office** agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on	_
by the following vote of the City Council of the City of Los Angeles, to wit:	
Ayes:	
Noes:	
Absent:	
Signature:	